OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL



PUBLIC NOTICE

Special City Council Meeting

Pursuant to Act 267 of the Public Acts of 1976 (Open Meetings Act) and Flint City Charter §3-202, notice is hereby given that the Flint City Council will hold a *Special City Council Meeting* at 5:00 PM, on MONDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2025 in the <u>CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS</u>, 3rd Floor, Flint City Hall, 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Flint, for the following purpose(s):

I. To Consider/Discuss the Following Resolution: [1] Reso No. 240511-T (Resolution Approving the Lease of Real Property Known as the Hasselbring Senior Center to Hasselbring Senior Center, a Senior Services Organization).

Persons with disabilities may participate in this Special City Council meeting by emailing a request for accommodations (including, but not limited to, interpreters) to <u>CouncilPublicComment@cityofflint.com</u>, with the subject line *Request for Accommodation*, or by contacting the City Clerk at (810) 766-7418.

If there are any questions concerning this notice, please direct them to the City Council Office at (810) 766-7418.

Flint City Council

Tonya burns, 6th Ward Flint City Council